Key Features:
• 1W Output Power
• Compact MiniDIP Case
• 3,000 VDC Isolation
• High Effi ciency
• Single and Dual Outputs
• >3.5 MHour MTBF
• -40°C to +105°C Operation

Effi ciency
(%, Typ)
Fuse Rating
Slow-Blow
(mA)
Voltage (VDC) Current (mA) Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA, Max)
Current
(mA, Min)Nominal Range Full-Load No-Load % Typ.
MG103S-03EI 3.3 2.97 - 3.63 415 30 3.3 303 31.0 18.0 220 73 750
MG103S-05EI 3.3 2.97 - 3.63 388 30 5.0 200 20.0 12.0 220 78 750
MG105S-03EI 5 4.50 - 5.50 267 20 3.3 303 31.0 18.0 220 75 750
MG105S-05EI 5 4.50 - 5.50 250 20 5.0 200 20.0 12.0 220 80 750
MG105S-12EI 5 4.50 - 5.50 250 20 12.0 83 9.0 8.0 220 80 750
MG105S-15EI 5 4.50 - 5.50 247 20 15.0 67 7.0 7.0 220 81 750
MG105S-24EI 5 4.50 - 5.50 247 20 24.0 42 5.0 6.0 220 81 750
MG105D-05EI 5 4.50 - 5.50 253 20 ±5.0 ±100 ±10.0 12.0 100 79 750
MG105D-12EI 5 4.50 - 5.50 252 20 ±12.0 ±42 ±5.0 8.0 100 80 750
MG105D-15EI 5 4.50 - 5.50 252 20 ±15.0 ±34 ±4.0 7.0 100 81 750
MG105D-24EI 5 4.50 - 5.50 249 20 ±24.0 ±21 ±3.0 6.0 100 81 750
MG112S-03EI 12 10.8 - 13.2 111 15 3.3 303 31.0 18.0 220 75 250
MG112S-05EI 12 10.8 - 13.2 104 15 5.0 200 20.0 12.0 220 80 250
MG112S-12EI 12 10.8 - 13.2 104 15 12.0 83 9.0 8.0 220 80 250
MG112S-15EI 12 10.8 - 13.2 103 15 15.0 67 7.0 7.0 220 81 250
MG112S-24EI 12 10.8 - 13.2 103 15 24.0 42 5.0 6.0 220 81 250
MG112D-05EI 12 10.8 - 13.2 105 15 ±5.0 ±100 ±10.0 12.0 100 80 250
MG112D-12EI 12 10.8 - 13.2 105 15 ±12.0 ±42 ±5.0 8.0 100 80 250
MG112D-15EI 12 10.8 - 13.2 103 15 ±15.0 ±34 ±4.0 7.0 100 81 250
MG112D-24EI 12 10.8 - 13.2 103 15 ±24.0 ±21 ±3.0 6.0 100 81 250
MG115S-05EI 15 13.5 - 16.5 83 10 5.0 200 20.0 12.0 220 80 200
MG115S-15EI 15 13.5 - 16.5 84 10 15.0 67 7.0 7.0 220 81 200
MG115D-05EI 15 13.5 - 16.5 83 10 ±5.0 ±100 ±10.0 12.0 100 80 200
MG115D-15EI 15 13.5 - 16.5 82 10 ±15.0 ±34 ±4.0 7.0 100 81 200
MG124S-03EI 24 21.6 - 26.4 55 7 3.3 303 31.0 18.0 220 75 100
MG124S-05EI 24 21.6 - 26.4 53 7 5.0 200 20.0 12.0 220 79 100
MG124S-12EI 24 21.6 - 26.4 51 7 12.0 83 9.0 8.0 220 81 100
MG124S-15EI 24 21.6 - 26.4 51 7 15.0 67 7.0 7.0 220 81 100
MG124S-24EI 24 21.6 - 26.4 51 7 24.0 42 5.0 6.0 220 81 100
MG124D-05EI 24 21.6 - 26.4 53 7 ±5.0 ±100 ±10.0 12.0 100 79 100
MG124D-12EI 24 21.6 - 26.4 51 7 ±12.0 ±42 ±5.0 8.0 100 81 100
MG124D-15EI 24 21.6 - 26.4 52 7 ±15.0 ±34 ±4.0 7.0 100 81 100
MG124D-24EI 24 21.6 - 26.4 52 7 ±24.0 ±21 ±3.0 6.0 100 81 100
Notes:
1. Output load regulation is specifi ed for a load change of 10% to 100%.
2. When measuring output ripple, it is recommended that an external 1 µF ceramic capacitor & 10 µF  electrolytic
capacitor be placed in parallel from the +Vout pin to the -Vout pin for single output models, or from each output